
PROGRESS 
R A I L S E R V I C E S 

fK Caterpillar Company 

Novembei 10.2011 

Suifaee 'liansporlation Board 
395 FStieel.SW. Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20024 
.\ltn Rccoidation of Railroad Equipment 

Re: Menioriiiidum of Leii.se 

ReCORDAriONNft ^^ f 
K0Y18M1 -A 1 2 PM 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION 8 Q M D 

lo Whom It Ma> Concern 

Lneloscd for reeordation puisuant to the pro\isions of 49 U SC Section I IjOI(a) are three {}) 
original and two (2) eopies o fa Memorandum of Lease .Agreemenl dated Sepiember 8. 201 1 a 
primaiy documenl as delined in the l3oard"s Rules foi Recoidalion of Doeiiments Plea.se tile this 
Memoiandum of Lease as a primaiA doeumenl since a Ma.slei Lease has not been llled uitl i the 
Suiface liansporlation Board lhe names and addresses oflhe parties to the enclosed doeumenl 
aie 

Lessor I .cssee 

Piogress Rail I casing Canada Corporation 
1600 Progress Drive 
Albertville. Alabama 35950 

Interstate Commodilies. hie 
7 Madison Stieet 
Trov.NV 12181 

A descnption ofthe railioad equipment eoveied by the enclosed doeumenl is twenty-six (26) 
5161 cube. 1996 Trinits buill. S-259 Restiieted Interchange Code-2 286K Gioss Rail Load 
eoveied hopper lailcars having INI .\ maiks (.see Exhibit A foi numbers) 

A short summary ofthe doeumenl lo appear in the index follows Memorandum of Lease 

Also enclosed, please find a cheek in the amount of S4I 00 pa\able lo the order ol the SurkiLe 
Iransporlation LJoaid eo\ering the required leeordation fee Kmdh leluin one ( I) slaniped 
onginal ol lhe eneUxsed doeumenl to the undcisigncd. along with the additional copies 

If \ou have an> questions legardmg the alxne-refeienced matlei. please eoiiliacl me 

f hank you. 
A<OGRESS RAIL SICRVK ES CORPORATION 

L?TaiKl\~I'l uifkeU Jl" P 
Cerlilied Paiak 
(256)505-6752' 
Plunkett Biandvf^/'eal com 

1600 Progress Drive • PO Box 1037 • Albertville. AL 35950 • 256-593-1260 • Fax 256-593-1249 



I^CORDATIONNO. ^ff f n s 

NOV 18 Ml - A 1 2 PM 
MEMORANDLIM OF LEASE 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
PHIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (the "Memorandum") is made and entereiT 

into as oflhe 8th day of September. 2011. by and between Progress Rail Leasing Canada 
Corporation (the "Lessor"), a Delaware corporation, and Inteislate Commodities. Inc 
("Lessee"), a New York corporation 

WIINESSEIH 

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain Railcar Lease 
.Agreement (the "Lease") dated as of September 8. 2011. whereby Lessor has agreed lo 
lease to L.essee certain railcars pursuant to said Lease, as more particularly described on 
Exhibit .A attached hereto, subject to the lerms. conditions and provisions oflhe Lease 

IN WITNESS WI-IEREOF. the parlies hereto ha\e each caused this Memorandum 
to be duly executed under seal by their respective officers, duly authorized as ofthe date 
and year first above written 

LESSOR: 

PROGRESS RAIL LEASING CANADA 
CORPOR.VnON 

ATTEST 
uanc Cantrell. its Semor Vice President 

a=L 
DoUL! C ice President 

SIAIE OF ALABAMA 

COLNTY 01' MARSHALL 

E vjja^jfllfl/tj \X\M\JCJ 'AX'^ Notary Public ofthe County and State aforesaid, 
ceriify thai .1 DuaQC Cantrell. as Senior Vice President of Progress Rail Leasing Canada 
Corporaiion personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged his due execution 
ofthe foregoing .Memorandum of Lease 

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal this . 0 _ j d a y of September. 2011 

Notaty Publu. . 
My commission expires / Q - / 0 - / c ^ 

1901959 1 :SQi^ 



L E S S E E : 

INTERST.V! E C O M . V I O D I T I E S , INC. 

N 
It 

ATTEST 

By _K\WvXvO 
Namc__ )^aV^rV.^-.5 
lis. . . .X^^^^SANP-C 

BV / i , C / ^ 
fame _Ci r^_or :% P , 0 i />^-h '^ 

S'l ATE OF fv)pn'^ Norl^ 

COUNTY 0F|gea5£^.Wr 

1- ~ )o P ) Cc L . r u L^*- AXA \ A^ Nolar>- Public o f t h e County and Slate aforesaid. 
certify t l a t V p o rY.,^-,_. p^(2'-U^r(^y. as pCu-^-Cic^-cnh of Inierstate 
Commodities, inc v.persoiially appeared before me this day and acknowledged his due 
execution o f l h e foregoing Memorandum of Lease 

WITNESS my liand and official stamp or seal this ^ _̂ da> of September, 2011 

ANN CAROLYN DALY {^^...JXxlj^^k^^^ 
Not..̂  ;-^£c S.3 of New York Notary Public / i . \ 

Oo£-.'i"ec: If, Albany county j ^ , ^ ^ , commission expiies l ^ f l p . > > / | £ / 
Commission Expiies Oct 23 .20Ai. 

1901959 



EXHIBIT A 
ro 

MEM0R7\NDL!M OF LEASE 

Number of Cars 26 

Description of Cars 5161 cube. 1995 Trinity built. S-259 Restricted Interchange Code 
2 286K gross rail load covered hopper railcars 

Car Numbers 

INfX 
INTX 
INTX 
INTX 
INTX 
INTX 
IN rx 
IN rx 
IN rx 
INIX 
IN'I X 
INTX 
INTX 
IN'IX 
IN'IX 
INIX 
INTX 
INTX 
INTX 
INTX 
IN rx 
IN'lX 
INTX 
INTX 
INTX 
INTX 

90001 
95101 
95107 
95109 
95110 
95112 
95116 
95123 
95128 
95131 
95136 
95137 
95143 
95150 
95153 
95155 
95157 
95158 
95162 
95164 
95179 
95180 
95184 
95186 
95190 
95196 

1901959 1 
:SGiiO 


